TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
PENTA INVESTMENT LIMITED		06/08/2011	CORPORATION: HONG KONG

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	OROCO LIMITED	
Street Address:	FLAT/ROOM 05, BLOCK C, 31ST FLOOR	
Internal Address:	PEARL CITY MANSION, 22-36 PATERSON STREET	
City:	CAUSEWAY BAY	
State/Country:	HONG KONG	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: HONG KONG	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2474856	FORTUNE DUCK
Registration Number:	2491724	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (484)920-1474

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: info.info168@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: Lin Junkai

Address Line 1: 3011-12, 30/F, Office Tower

Address Line 2: Convention Plaza

Address Line 4: 1 Harbour Road, HONG KONG

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 40072-40073

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name:

Address Line 1: Address Line 2:

900194196

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0896 OF \$65,00 24/4

Address Line 3: Address Line 4:			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lin Junkai		
Signature:	/ljk/		
Date:	06/13/2011		
Total Attachments: 6 source=110531_40072_us_assignment#page1.tif source=110531_40072_us_assignment#page2.tif source=110531_40072_us_assignment#page3.tif source=110531_40073_us_assignment#page1.tif source=110531_40073_us_assignment#page2.tif source=110531_40073_us_assignment#page3.tif			

THIS ASSIGNMENT sameds on the gard June 2011 BETWEEN

- (1) PENTA (NVCSTMENT LIMITED, is corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong whose registered office is situate at Room 2609-2612 Asia Trade Centre, 79 Lei Mul Road, Kwal Chung, New Territories, Hong Kong (here nather call "the Assignor"), and
- (7) OROCO LIMITED a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong whose registered office is obtain at Flat/Room 05, Block C, Dist Floor, Pearl City Mension, 22-36 Paterson Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong (heleinafter call the Assigneer)

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the registered proprietor of Registration Number 2,474,856 in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark"). A copy of Certificate of Registration of the Trade Mark is attached berein.
- (6) The Assignor have agreed to assign to the Assignce the Trade Mark together with the goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are or may become registered for the consideration benefits appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that in pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of the sum of USD\$1,00 now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial carner hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee ALL THOSE rights, title and interests in the Trade Marks, TOGETHER WITH:

- (1) in the case of applications, the benefits thereof and all rights account open as registration;
- (2) The goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trette Marks are or may become registered;
- (3) The right by the Assignee at their own cost to see for all past intringements and to retain all damages and costs awarded;
- (4) The right by the Assignee at their own cost to see for all past acts of passing-off and to retain all demages and costs awarded;

TO HOLD, the same unto the Assignee absolutely

This Assignment shift be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Hong Kong and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive junsticated of the Court of Hong Kong.

IN WITNESS - whereof the Assigner and the Assigner have bereinth caused this Assignment to be

executed

For and on belief of

PENTA B**IÝSTMENT LIMIT**EI

(signature of

SIONED by the Ausignor's representative

Name of the Assignor, PENTA BVVESTMENT blatted

Tible of the Assignor's representative [EGAL REPUBLICATINE] the of the Assigned's representative LEGAL REPUBLICATION.

For and an Antall of

(signature of

SIGNED by the Assignee's representative Name of the Assignee: OROCO LIMITED

Name of the Assignar's representative CHoR. YVEN MN . Name of the Assigned's representative. CHoR. YVEN M $^{\prime}$

(signature)

SIGNED by witness.

Name of witness: [t K 3 (V P IP Q Identification of wiress:

1-888092CD

(Signature)

SIGNED by winess

Name of winess:

*Lok 576 pmg **** 28,980 95 (5) Identification of witness.

Int. Cl.: 18

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 2, 3, 22 and 41

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,474,856 Registered Aug. 7, 2001

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER

FORTUNE DUCK

PENTA INVESTMENT LIMITED (HONG KONG CORPORATION) ROOM 2609-2612 ASIA TRADE CENTRE79 LEI MUK ROAD

KWAI CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG

FOR: GOODS MADE OF LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, NAMELY, HANDBAGS, TRAVEL BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, TOTE BAGS, BUSINESS CARD CASES, BRIEFCASES, ATTACHE CASES, DOCUMENT CASES, CHANGE AND CLUTCH PURSES, WAIST AND FANNY PACKS, LUGGAGE, BRIEFCASE-TYPE PORTFOLIOS, SUITCASES, AND MAL SKINS, HIDES: TRUNKS AND TRAVELING MAL SKINS, HIDES, TRUNKS AND TRAVELING

BAGS; BUT NOT INCLUDING ANY OF THE AFORESAID GOODS BEING MADE FROM DUCK FABRIC, UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALK-ING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS STRAPS AND SADDLERY, IN CLASS 18 (U.S. CLS. 1, 2, 3, 22 AND

OWNER OF HONG KONG REG. NO. 013660F1993. DATED 3-23-1991, EXPIRES 3-23-2012.

SER. NO. 75-614,587, FILED 12-31-1998.

ANN E. SAPPENFIELD, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

THIS ASSIGNMENT TO THE PROPERTY OF THE 2011

- PENTA INVESTMENT LIMITED, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong whose registered office is situate at floor 2609-2612 Asia Trade Centre, 79 Lei Mul Road, Kwai Chung. New Territories, Hong Kong (hereinafter call the Assignor'), and
- OROCO LIMITED a corporation incorporated under the laws of Hong Kong whose registered office is situate at FlatiRoom 05. Block C, 31st Floor, Pearl City Mansion, 22-36 Paterson Street, Causeway Bay, Hong Kong (hereinafter call "the Assignee")

WHEREAS

- (A) The Assignor is the registered prophetor of Registration Number 2,491,724 in the United States of America (hereinafter referred to as "the Trade Mark"). A copy of Certificate of Registration of the Trade Mark is attached hereto.
- (8) The Assignor have agreed to assign to the Assignee the Trade Mark together with the goodwall of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are or may become registered for the consideration hereinatter appearing.

NOW THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH that is pursuance of the agreement and in consideration of the sum of USOS1.00 now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby assign and transfer unto the Assignee. ALL THOSE rights, title and interests in the Trade Marks. TOGETHER WITH:-

- (1) in the case of applications, the benefits thereof and at rights accruing upon as registration.
- (2) The goodwill of the business concerned in the goods for which the Trade Marks are or may become registered;
- (3) The right by the Assignme at their own cost to sue for all past intengements and to retain all damages and costs awarded.
- (4) The right by the Assigner at their own cost to suc for all past acts of passing-off and to retain all damages and costs awarded;

TOHOLD the same unto the Assigned absolutely

This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the lawe of Hong Kong and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the Court of Hong Kong.

IN VITNESS whereof the Assignor and the Assignes have bereinto caused this Assignment to be For and as behalf of executed PENTA INVESTMENT (INJINI) For and an admit of

(signature of SIGNED by the Assignor's representative Name of the Assignor PENTA INVESTMENT LEATTED Name of the Assignor's representative: 31944-7937 FATA. Name of the Assignad's representative: 4 #Dis Yello FAM

(signature of

SIGNED by the Assignme's representative Name of the Assignee: OROGO LIMITED

The of the Assignor's representative LeGAL REFFERENCIAL Site of the Assigner's representative COAL PREFILIA MA

(signature)

SECINED by witness

Name of witness LOK SIV PING identification of winess E8880 921.0 (signature)

SIGNED by witness

LOK STU PING Name of witness. tdentification of witness:

7888 09 2 CO

Int. Cl.: 18

Prior U.S. Cls.: 1, 2, 3, 22 and 41

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,491,724 Registered Sep. 25, 2001

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



PENTA INVESTMENT LIMITED (HONG KONG CORPORATION) ROOM 2609-2612 ASIA TRADE CENTRE79 LEI MUK ROAD KWAI CHUNG, NEW TERRITORIES, HONG KONG

FOR: GOODS MADE OF LEATHER AND IMITATIONS OF LEATHER AND NOT INCLUDED IN OTHER CLASSES, NAMELY, HANDBAGS, TRAVEL BAGS, DUFFEL BAGS, TOTE BAGS, BUSINESS CARD CASES BRIEFCASES, ATTACHE CASES, DOCUMENT CASES, CHANGE AND CLUTCH PURSES, WAIST AND FANNY PACKS, LUGGAGE, BRIEFCASE-TYPE PORTFOLIOS, SUITCASES, ANIMAL SKINS, HIDES; TRUNKS AND TRAVELING

BAGS; BUT NOT INCLUDING ANY OF THE AFORESAID GOODS BEING MADE FROM DUCK FABRIC; UMBRELLAS, PARASOLS AND WALK-ING STICKS; WHIPS, HARNESS STRAPS AND SADDLERY, IN CLASS 18 (U.S. CLS. 1, 2, 3, 22 AND 41).

OWNER OF HONG KONG REG. NO. 01367/1993, DATED 3-23-1991, EXPIRES 3-23-2012.

SER. NO. 75-614,586, FILED 12-31-1998.

ANN B. SAPPENFIELD, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK REEL: 004559 FRAME: 0903

RECORDED: 06/13/2011